507572354 10/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7619243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDMOND JORDAN	10/25/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM CRUISE HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	333 BRANNAN STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18051260	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)730-9656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-333-4703

Email: bonnie@akonaip.com, susan@akonaip.com

Correspondent Name: AKONA IP PC

Address Line 1: 4757 W. PARK BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 113-1026

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75093-2329

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CP201670-US-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN YIM
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Yim/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=CP201670-US-01-FILED-2022-10-31-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507572354 REEL: 061598 FRAME: 0287

RECORDED: 10/31/2022

Docket No.: CP201670-US-01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			
I, Edmond Jordan , ("ASSIGN matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claim	NOR") am the original inventor or an original in a patent application entitled:	al joint inventor of the subject		
LIGHTWEIGHT SOFTWARE TEST LIBRARY FO	R VEHICLE COMPUTE HARDWARE COVERA	AGE TESTING		
("APPLICATION"), which:				
⊠ will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby a	authorizes, and requests, any practitioner as	sociated with		
Customer No. 187808 to insert here in parentheses (filed on October 31, 2022				
and given Application No. 18/	<u>051,260</u>			
by the following Office (US- Unit	ed States Patent and Trademark Office) this	s APPLICATION's		
Application No., filing date, and O	Office, when known.			
□ was filed on a	nd was given Application No	by the following		
Office "				
ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers interest, including the right of priority, in the INDERIVATIVES).	United States, its territories, and all foreign ne receipt of which is hereby acknowledged to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire an	by the ASSIGNOR, the desclusive rights, title and APPLICATION		
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATION for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title	ATIVES), for litigation regarding letters part	tent derived therefrom, and		
DocuSigned by:				
Edmond Jordan	10/25/2022			
Inventor's Signature	Date			
Edmond Jordan	San Jaco California			
Full Name	San Jose, California			
Full Name	Inventor's City and State			

PATENT REEL: 061598 FRAME: 0288